

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIPT CODE: 539692
ISIN: INE064T01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").


Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December, 2021 published today in Financial Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati) newspapers in accordance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations.

Kindly please take a note for the same and do the needful.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Interactive Financial Services Limited


Mr. Pradip Sandhu
Director
DIN: 06946411



Date: 12-02-2022
Place: Ahmedabad

Sr. No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Date of release of tender in E-procurement solution	Last date/time of receipt of tender through e-procurement solution
1	Diversion of flow existing rising main emanating from Ghonda-I SPS into inlet chamber Ghonda-II SPS. 2022_DJB_215604_1	3700459/-	11-02-2022	28-02-2022 up to 3.00 P.M.

* Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in/nicgp/app>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
EX. ENGINEER (CIVIL) PLANT SDW S/E
"STOP CORONA; Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

PARTICULARS		CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE			YEAR ENDED
		QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED	YEAR ENDED	
Total Income		5,498.47	5,332.87	15,855.10	13,330.12	18,179.38	1,391.95	386.82
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax, Exceptional &/or extra-ordinary items)		644.49	631.89	1,555.02	223.12	735.15	211.45	103.47
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, After exceptional &/or extra-ordinary items)		644.49	631.89	1,554.88	1,620.81	2,142.40	211.45	103.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)		602.86	588.03	1,426.49	1,589.19	2,017.02	169.82	97.79
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)		602.86	588.03	1,426.49	1,589.19	2,029.34	169.82	97.79
Equity Share Capital		1,329.68	1,199.68	1,329.68	1,199.68	1,329.68	1,199.68	1,329.68
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)		0.50	0.49	1.19	1.32	1.69	0.14	0.08
(a) Basic		0.50	0.49	1.19	1.32	1.69	0.14	0.08
(b) Diluted		0.50	0.49	1.19	1.32	1.69	0.14	0.08

Note: The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

For **XTGlobal Infotech Limited**
V Sreedevi
Whole-time Director
DIN: 02448540

Place: Hyderabad
Date: February 11, 2022

PARTICULARS		Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021
1. Total income from operations (net)		10.52	40.52	12.64	64.27
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)		11.40	117.91	16.61	65.42
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		11.40	117.91	16.61	65.42
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		5.76	98.19	10.03	46.62
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))		156.75	253.91	15.94	76.85
6. Equity Share Capital		301.31	301.31	301.31	0.00
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)		440.90	440.90	185.30	0.00
8. Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) -					
Basic :		0.19	3.26	0.33	1.55
Diluted:		0.19	3.26	0.33	1.55
9. Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued operations) -					
Basic :		0.19	3.26	0.33	1.55
Diluted:		0.19	3.26	0.33	1.55

Note:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ifinservices.com.
(b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 11, 2022

For **Interactive Financial Services Limited**
Udayan Mandavia
Managing Director (DIN:00740615)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 11.02.2022

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	66,932.80	42,976.87	1,87,881.76	1,21,806.62	1,78,374.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,277.40)	(20,860.78)	(28,327.59)	(63,768.14)	(79,641.65)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,277.40)	(20,860.78)	(28,609.21)	(63,834.16)	(79,548.13)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,277.40)	(20,860.78)	(28,609.21)	(63,834.16)	(79,548.13)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-	-	(281.62)	(66.02)	93.52
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,27,903.10	3,27,903.10	3,27,903.10	3,27,903.10	3,27,903.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(4,73,062.26)	(4,28,739.08)	(4,73,062.26)	(4,28,739.08)	(4,44,453.05)
8	Securities Premium Account	69,390.07	69,390.07	69,390.07	69,390.07	69,390.07
9	Net worth	(1,45,159.16)	(1,00,835.98)	(1,45,159.16)	(1,00,835.98)	(1,16,549.95)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68	0.68
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio *Debt equity ratio is not calculated as the total equity value is () negative.	*	*	*	*	*
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 100/- each) (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items and not annualised):					
13.1	Basic (Rs.)	(1.61)	(6.36)	(8.64)	(19.45)	(24.29)
13.2	Diluted (Rs.)	(1.61)	(6.36)	(8.64)	(19.45)	(24.29)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.15	0.49	0.98	0.46	0.52
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.75	0.07	0.58	0.05	0.11

Notes:
1. The above results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings, held on February 11, 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half year financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.efrac.org).
3. For other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Edward Food Research & Analysis Centre Limited
CIN: U24100WB1921PLC004311
Sd/-
Dr. Balwinder Singh Bajwa
CEO & Whole-time Director
DIN: 07210830

Place: Kolkata
Date: 11th February, 2022

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2021						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.12.2021	Previous Three months ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding Three months ended 31.12.2020 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2021	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income	776.27	647.79	471.05	1,962.84	1,126.01
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.41	14.63	27.27	52.67	39.75
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.41	14.63	27.27	52.67	39.75
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.42	11.69	17.26	43.85	23.95
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax))	9.52	5.55	5.58	47.95	41.23
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	41.90	41.90	41.88	41.90	41.88
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1,666.38
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 3)					
	Basic (Rs.)	0.39	0.28	0.41	1.05	0.57
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.39	0.28	0.41	1.05	0.57

NOTES:
1) The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11 February 2022. A Limited Review of these standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
2) The Company has considered the possible risk that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 and expects to recover the carrying amount of all its assets including inventories, receivable, investments and other financial and non-financial assets in the ordinary course of business based on the internal and external information available upto the date of approval of these standalone financial results. The Company is continuously monitoring for any material changes in future economic conditions.
3) Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended 31 December 2021, 30 September 2021, 31 December 2020, nine months ended 31 December 2021 and 31 December 2020.
4) The carbon black expansion project, which had started commercial production in the 4th quarter of 2019-20, was set up under an EPC contract executed by a related party, as approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders. The Company has subsequently received final additional claim of Rs 53.02 crores from the EPC contractor for enhancements/additional work which have not been considered in the books of account. Further, the Company has issued final purchase/job orders amounting to Rs 22.32 crores to various third-party contractors for certain works, out of which Rs 14.83 crores have been paid and accounted for. Some of the directors, vide a letter in August 2020, had raised certain concerns to the audit committee and the members of the Board regarding adherence to the due process, compliance with applicable laws relating to transactions with related parties etc., justification for the additional work awarded to the EPC contractor / third party contractors. The Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 22 October 2020, decided to appoint an independent engineering firm and a financial firm to conduct a technical reconciliation and financial reconciliation respectively for examining the justification of these additional claims and purchase/job orders. Subsequently, the Company has received the final report of the independent engineering firm, dated 20 May 2021 as per which there is some overlap in the scope of the original EPC contract, additional work (not covered under the original scope of work) executed by EPC contractor and new contracts awarded to the contractors. The findings of this report were discussed and taken on record by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 10 June 2021 and the Board of Directors of the Company in its meetings held on 10 June and 22 June 2021. Another letter by the directors who had raised concerns earlier, has been received by the Audit Committee and the Board on 10 June 2021 containing observations/ reservations on various matters relating to the project including findings of the independent engineering firm and the same were deliberated and discussed in Board meeting held on 10 June and 22 June 2021. Post receipt and consideration of the technical report, pursuant to its earlier decision of 22 October 2020, the Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 22 June 2021, has approved the appointment of an independent financial firm to carry out the financial reconciliation. The process of reconciling the final value of the claims and the purchase/job orders issued is still in progress. Final accounting for these claims and the above purchase/job orders, would be after receipt of the report of the independent financial firm (considering both the reports in tandem).
The Company has received multiple emails from National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE), and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) seeking clarification from the Company regarding a complaint filed by one of the Independent Director of the Company alleging certain irregularities relating to inter-alia the above stated EPC contract, insider trading provisions, compliance with laws and regulations relating to related party transactions, etc. Further, NSE has sought information on certain additional related party transactions. The Company has submitted its response to NSE and an initial reply to SEBI and is in the process of submitting a detailed reply to SEBI. The management based on initial assessment, believes that the above complaints are not tenable. The auditors have qualified their review report in respect of the above matters. The Company has also received a notice of a dispute between the promoter shareholders/ promoter directors' which is yet to be adjudicated.
5) The figures of the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the current quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021.
6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.himadri.com.

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.12.2021	Previous Three months ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding Three months ended 31.12.2020 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2021	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income	776.65	647.81	470.94	1,962.86	1,125.79
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	27.29	12.29	26.43	56.92	40.26
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.29	12.29	26.43	56.92	40.26
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.30	9.36	16.42	48.11	24.46
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax))	15.03	3.11	7.49	52.56	45.03
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	41.90	41.90	41.88	41.90	41.88
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1,751.01
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 3)					
	Basic (Rs.)	0.58	0.22	0.39	1.15	0.58
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.58	0.22	0.39	1.15	0.58

NOTES:
1) The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11 February 2022. A Limited Review of these consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
2) The Group has considered the possible risk that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 and expects to recover the carrying amount to all its assets including inventories, receivable, investments and other financial and non-financial assets in the ordinary course of business based on the internal and external information available upto the date of approval of these consolidated financial results. The Group is continuously monitoring for any material changes in future economic conditions.
3) Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended 31 December 2021, 30 September 2021, 31 December 2020, nine months ended 31 December 2021 and 31 December 2020.
4) The carbon black expansion project, which had started commercial production in the 4th quarter of 2019-20, was set up under an EPC contract executed by a related party, as approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors and the shareholders. The Holding Company has subsequently received final additional claim of Rs 53.02 crores from the EPC contractor for enhancements/additional work which have not been considered in the books of account. Further, the Holding Company has issued final purchase/job orders amounting to Rs 22.32 crores to various third-party contractors for certain works, out of which Rs 14.83 crores have been paid and accounted for. Some of the directors, vide a letter in August 2020, had raised certain concerns to the audit committee of the Holding Company and the members of the Holding Company's Board regarding adherence to the due process, compliance with applicable laws relating to transactions with related parties etc., justification for the additional work awarded to the EPC contractor / third party contractors. The Holding Company's Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 22 October 2020, decided to appoint an independent engineering firm and a financial firm to conduct a technical reconciliation and financial reconciliation respectively for examining the justification of these additional claims and purchase/job orders. Subsequently, the Holding Company has received the final report of the independent engineering firm, dated 20 May 2021 as per which there is some overlap in the scope of the original EPC contract, additional work (not covered under the original scope of work) executed by EPC contractor and new contracts awarded to the contractors. The findings of this report were discussed and taken on record by the Audit Committee of the Holding Company in its meeting held on 10 June 2021 and the Board of Directors of the Holding Company in its meetings held on 10 June and 22 June 2021. Another letter by the directors who had raised concerns earlier, has been received by the Audit Committee of the Holding Company and the Board on 10 June 2021 containing observations/ reservations on various matters relating to the project including findings of the independent engineering firm and the same were deliberated and discussed in Board meeting held on 10 June and 22 June 2021. Post receipt and consideration of the technical report, pursuant to its earlier decision of 22 October 2020, the Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 22 June 2021, has approved the appointment of an independent financial firm to carry out the financial reconciliation. The process of reconciling the final value of the claims and the purchase/job orders issued is still in progress. Final accounting for these claims and the above purchase/job orders would be after receipt of the report of the independent financial firm (considering both the reports in tandem).
The Holding Company has received multiple emails from National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE), and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) seeking clarification from the Holding Company regarding a complaint filed by one of the Independent Director of the Holding Company alleging certain irregularities relating to inter-alia the above stated EPC contract, insider trading provisions, compliance with laws and regulations relating to related party transactions, etc. Further, NSE has sought information on certain additional related party transactions. The Holding Company has submitted its response to NSE and an initial reply to SEBI and is in the process of submitting a detailed reply to SEBI. The management based on initial assessment, believes that the above complaints are not tenable. The auditors have qualified their review report in respect of the above matters. The Holding Company has also received a notice of a dispute between the promoter shareholders/ promoter directors' which is yet to be adjudicated.
5) The figures of the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021.
6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.himadri.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anurag Choudhary
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00173934

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 11 February 2022

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L65910G1994PLC023393
Regd. Office: A-1006, Premium House, Behind Handloom House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India
Tel No.: (079) 26581240; • Email: info@ifinservices.com; • Website: www.ifinservices.com;
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2021
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	10.52	40.52	12.64	64.27		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	11.40	117.91	16.61	65.42		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.40	117.91	16.61	65.42		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.76	98.19	10.03	46.62		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	156.75	253.91	15.94	76.85		
6.	Equity Share Capital	301.31	301.31	301.31	0.00		
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	440.90	440.90	185.30	0.00		
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) -						
	Basic :	0.19	3.26	0.33	1.55		
	Diluted:	0.19	3.26	0.33	1.55		
9.	Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued operations) -						
	Basic :	0.19	3.26	0.33	1.55		
	Diluted:	0.19	3.26	0.33	1.55		

Note:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ifinservices.com.
(b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 11, 2022.
For: **Interactive Financial Services Limited**

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 11.02.2022
Udayan Mandavia
Managing Director (DIN:00740615)

LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS: MARATHWADA REFRACATORIES LIMITED)
(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)
Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India
Statement of Standalone unaudited Results for the nine months period ended on December 31, 2021
(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Quarter ended	
	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.40	20.21	6.79			
Loss from Ordinary activities before tax	(9.74)	(28.93)	(11.68)			
Loss from Ordinary activities after tax	(9.74)	(28.93)	(11.68)			
Loss for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(9.74)	(28.93)	(11.68)			
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-			
	(as on 31-March-21)	(as on 31-March-21)	(as on 31-March-20)			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(1.39)	(4.13)	(1.67)			
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(1.39)	(4.13)	(1.67)			

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

For Lerthai Finance Limited
Shao Xing Max Yang
Chairman & Director
DIN 08114973

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11th February 2022

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN
CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142
Website: www.replglobal.com, Email: secretarial@replurbanplanners.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DEC, 2021
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended	
		31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,661.35	1,974.30	5,131.49	1,705.32	2,130.25	5,314.49		
2	Net Profit from before Tax	433.90	575.27	1,147.69	422.36	572.75	1,312.73		
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	312.66	421.32	829.67	304.16	415.32	980.23		
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	318.66	422.93	847.67	311.95	416.65	1,040.94		
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25		
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :								
	Basic (₹)	1.80	2.43	4.78	1.72	2.37	5.72		
	Diluted (₹)	1.80	2.43	4.78	1.72	2.37	5.72		

Note:
1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th February, 2022. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31st 2021 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly & Nine months Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.replglobal.com

For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited
Pradeep Misra
Chairman
DIN : 01386739

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11.02.2022

INDIGO PAINTS LIMITED
(formerly known as Indigo Paints Private Limited)
Registered Office: Indigo Tower, Street-5, Pallod Farm-2, Baner Road, Pune-411045, Maharashtra CIN:L24114PN2000PLC014669
Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021
(All amounts in rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2020	Mar 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	26,546.24	20,963.74	61,759.66	46,905.65	72,332.47	
2	Net profit for the period before exceptional items *	3,283.37	2,557.62	6,687.94	6,080.12	9,790.72	
3	Net profit for the period before tax *	3,283.37	2,557.62	6,687.94	6,080.12	9,790.72	
4	Net profit for the period after tax *	2,430.49	1,878.48	4,946.05	4,598.99	7,085.01	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	2,427.77	1,877.92	4,937.89	4,597.29	7,074.14	
6	Equity share capital	4,756.90	4,510.03	4,756.90	4,510.03	4,756.90	
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at Balance Sheet date					51,592.07	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) :						
	- Basic	5.11	4.17	10.40	10.20	15.55	
	- Diluted	5.09	4.11	10.37	10.08	15.54	

* There are no extraordinary items in any of the period disclosed above.

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL: https://www.nseindia.com, https://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: https://www.indigopaints.com)

For Indigo Paints Limited
Hemant Jalan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00080942

Place : Pune
Date : February 11, 2022

Himadri
Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd
Registered Office: 23A Netaji Subhas Road, 8th Floor, Suite No. 15, Kolkata - 700 001
Corporate Identity Number : L27106WB1987PLC042756
Phone: (033) 2230-9953, Fax: (033) 2230-9051
Email: info@himadri.com, Website: www.himadri.com
(Rs. in Crores)

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Previous Three months ended	Corresponding Three months ended	Year to date figures for the current period	Year to date figures for the previous period	Previous year ended
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	ended 31.12.2020 in the previous year	ended 31.12.2021	ended 31.12.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	776.27	647.79	471.05	1,962.84	1,126.01	1,693.29
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.41	14.63	27.27	52.67	39.75	63.98
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.41	14.63	27.27	52.67	39.75	63.98
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.42	11.69	17.26	43.85	23.95	46.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax))	9.52	5.55	5.58	47.95	41.23	62.25
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	41.90	41.90	41.88	41.90	41.88	41.90
7.	Other Equity				-	-	1,666.38
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 3)						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.39	0.28	0.41	1.05	0.57	1.11
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.39	0.28	0.41	1.05	0.57	1.11

NOTES :
1) The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11 February 2022. A Limited Review of these standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
2) The Company has considered the possible risk that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 and expects to recover the carrying amount of all its assets including inventories, receivable, investments and other financial and non-financial assets in the ordinary course of business based on the internal and external information available upto the date of approval of these standalone financial results. The Company is continuously monitoring for any material changes in future economic conditions.
3) Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended 31 December 2021, 30 September 2021, 31 December 2020, nine months ended 31 December 2021 and 31 December 2020.
4) The carbon black expansion project, which had started commercial production in the 4th quarter of 2019-20, was set up under an EPC contract executed by a related party, as approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders. The Company has subsequently received final additional claim of Rs 53.02 crores from the EPC contractor for enhancements/additional work which have not been considered in the books of account. Further, the Company has issued final purchase/job orders amounting to Rs 22.32 crores to various third-party contractors for certain works, out of which Rs 14.83 crores have been paid and accounted for. Some of the directors, vide a letter in August 2020, had raised certain concerns to the audit committee and the members of the Board regarding adherence to the due process, compliance with applicable laws relating to transactions with related parties etc., justification for the additional work awarded to the EPC contractor / third party contractors. The Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 22 October 2020, decided to appoint an independent engineering firm and a financial firm to conduct a technical reconciliation and financial reconciliation respectively for examining the justification of these additional claims and purchase/job orders. Subsequently, the Company has received the final report of the independent engineering firm, dated 20 May 2021 as per which there is some overlap in the scope of the original EPC contract, additional work (not covered under the original scope of work) executed by EPC contractor and new contracts awarded to the contractors. The findings of this report were discussed and taken on record by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 10 June 2021 and the Board of Directors of the Company in its meetings held on 10 June and 22 June 2021. Another letter by the directors who had raised concerns earlier, has been received by the Audit Committee and the Board on 10 June 2021 containing observations/reservations on various matters relating to the project including findings of the independent engineering firm and the same were deliberated and discussed in Board meeting held on 10 June and 22 June 2021. Post receipt and consideration of the technical report, pursuant to its earlier decision of 22 October 2020, the Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 22 June 2021, has approved the appointment of an independent financial firm to carry out the financial reconciliation. The process of reconciling the final value of the claims and the purchase/job orders issued is still in progress. Final accounting for these claims and the above purchase/job orders, would be after receipt of the report of the independent financial firm (considering both the reports in tandem).
The Company has received multiple emails from National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE), and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) seeking clarification from the Company regarding a complaint filed by one of the Independent Director of the Company alleging certain irregularities relating to inter-alia the above stated EPC contract, insider trading provisions, compliance with laws and regulations relating to related party transactions, etc. Further, NSE has sought information on certain additional related party transactions. The Company has submitted its response to NSE and an initial reply to SEBI and is in the process of submitting a detailed reply to SEBI. The management based on initial assessment, believes that the above complaints are not tenable. The auditors have qualified their review report in respect of the above matters. The Company has also received a notice of a dispute between the promoter shareholders / promoter directors which is yet to be adjudicated.
5) The figures of the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the current quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021.
6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.himadri.com

(Rs. in Crores)

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Previous Three months ended	Corresponding Three months ended	Year to date figures for the current period	Year to date figures for the previous period	Previous year ended
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	ended 31.12.2020 in the previous year	ended 31.12.2021	ended 31.12.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	776.65	647.81	470.94	1,962.86	1,125.79	1,693.51
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	27.29	12.29	26.43	56.92	40.26	64.57
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.29	12.29	26.43	56.92	40.26	64.57
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.30	9.36	16.42	48.11	24.46	47.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax))	15.03	3.11	7.49	52.56	45.03	63.99
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	41.90	41.90	41.88	41.90	41.88	41.90
7.	Other Equity				-	-	1,751.01
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 3)						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.58	0.22	0.39	1.15	0.58	1.13
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.58	0.22	0.39	1.15	0.58	1.13

NOTES :
1) The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11 February 2022. A Limited Review of these consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
2) The Group has considered the possible risk that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 and expects to recover the carrying amount to all its assets including inventories, receivable, investments and other financial and non-financial assets in the ordinary course of business based on the internal and external information available upto the date of approval of these consolidated financial results. The Group is continuously monitoring for any material changes in future economic conditions.
3) Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended 31 December 2021, 30 September 2021, 31 December 2020, nine months ended 31 December 2021 and 31 December 2020.
4) The carbon black expansion project, which had started commercial production in the 4th quarter of 2019-20, was set up under an EPC contract executed by a related party, as approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors and the shareholders. The Holding Company has subsequently received final additional claim of Rs 53.02 crores from the EPC contractor for enhancements/additional work which have not been considered in the books of account. Further, the Holding Company has issued final purchase/job orders amounting to Rs 22.32 crores to various third-party contractors for certain works, out of which Rs 14.83 crores have been paid and accounted for. Some of the directors, vide a letter in August 2020, had raised certain concerns to the audit committee of the Holding Company and the members of the Holding Company's Board regarding adherence to the due process, compliance with applicable laws relating to transactions with related parties etc., justification for the additional work awarded to the EPC contractor / third party contractors. The Holding Company's Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 22 October 2020, decided to appoint an independent engineering firm and a financial firm to conduct a technical reconciliation and financial reconciliation respectively for examining the justification of these additional claims and purchase/job orders. Subsequently, the Holding Company has received the final report of the independent engineering firm, dated 20 May 2021 as per which there is some overlap in the scope of the original EPC contract, additional work (not covered under the original scope of work) executed by EPC contractor and new contracts awarded to the contractors. The findings of this report were discussed and taken on record by the Audit Committee of the Holding Company in its meeting held on 10 June 2021 and the Board of Directors of the Holding Company in its meetings held on 10 June and 22 June 2021. Another letter by the directors who had raised concerns earlier, has been received by the Audit Committee of the Holding Company and the Board on 10 June 2021 containing observations/reservations on various matters relating to the project including findings of the independent engineering firm and the same were deliberated and discussed in Board meeting held on 10 June and 22 June 2021. Post receipt and consideration of the technical report, pursuant to its earlier decision of 22 October 2020, the Board of Directors, in its meeting held on 22 June 2021, has approved the appointment of an independent financial firm to carry out the financial reconciliation. The process of reconciling the final value of the claims and the purchase/job orders issued is still in progress. Final accounting for these claims and the above purchase/job orders would be after receipt of the report of the independent financial firm (considering both the reports in tandem).
The Holding Company has received multiple emails from National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE), and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) seeking clarification from the Holding Company regarding a complaint filed by one of the Independent Director of the Holding Company alleging certain irregularities relating to inter-alia the above stated EPC contract, insider trading provisions, compliance with laws and regulations relating to related party transactions, etc. Further, NSE has sought information on certain additional related party transactions. The Holding Company has submitted its response to NSE and an initial reply to SEBI and is in the process of submitting a detailed reply to SEBI. The management based on initial assessment, believes that the above complaints are not tenable. The auditors have qualified their review report in respect of the above matters. The Holding Company has also received a notice of a dispute between the promoter shareholders / promoter directors which is yet to be adjudicated.
5) The figures of the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021.
6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.himadri.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anurag Choudhary
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00179394

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 11 February 2022

